
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2025
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25
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SUMMARY 0.00 (25,330,717.01) (25,330,717.01) 0.00 0.00 (56,561,002.01) 31,230,285.00 291,838,599.92 174,338,190.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,338,190.22 13,899,467.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,899,467.76 0.00 117,500,409.70 160,438,722.46 0.00317,169,316.93

174,338,190.22(25,330,717.01)Unobligated Allotment 13,899,467.76 0.00 13,899,467.7631,230,285.00 0.000.00 0.00(25,330,717.01) 0.000.00 (56,561,002.01) 0.00 0.00291,838,599.92 174,338,190.22 160,438,722.460.00 117,500,409.700.00317,169,316.930.00

I. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 0.00 (25,330,717.01) (25,330,717.01) 0.00 0.00 (56,561,002.01) 31,230,285.00 291,838,599.92 174,338,190.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,338,190.22 13,899,467.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,899,467.76 0.00 117,500,409.70 160,438,722.46 0.00317,169,316.93

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 (29,013,517.01) (29,013,517.01) 0.00 0.00 (56,561,002.01) 27,547,485.00 120,784,431.97 6,396,936.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,396,936.52 4,526,341.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,526,341.19 0.00 114,387,495.45 1,870,595.33 0.00149,797,948.98

Traveling Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,968.81 0.00 0.00 811,652.09 397,017.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,017.24 346,549.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 346,549.24 0.00 414,634.85 50,468.00 0.00573,683.28

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,968.81 0.00 0.00 811,652.09 397,017.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,017.24 346,549.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 346,549.24 0.00 414,634.85 50,468.00 0.00573,683.28

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 3,451,908.87 3,451,908.87 0.00 5,633,855.59 (841,601.13) 4,293,510.00 28,994,042.83 4,419,706.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,419,706.48 2,689,665.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,689,665.00 0.00 24,574,336.35 1,730,041.48 0.0019,908,278.37

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 3,451,908.87 3,451,908.87 0.00 5,633,855.59 (841,601.13) 4,293,510.00 28,994,042.83 4,419,706.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,419,706.48 2,689,665.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,689,665.00 0.00 24,574,336.35 1,730,041.48 0.0019,908,278.37

Training Expenses 5020201002 0.00 3,451,908.87 3,451,908.87 0.00 5,633,855.59 (841,601.13) 4,293,510.00 28,994,042.83 4,419,706.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,689,665.004,419,706.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,689,665.00 0.00 24,574,336.35 1,730,041.48 0.0019,908,278.37

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (120,593.13) 0.00 0.00 29,267,944.86 556,123.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 556,123.16 556,123.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 556,123.16 0.00 28,711,821.70 0.00 0.0029,388,537.99

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 614,673.28 23,058.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,058.00 23,058.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,058.00 0.00 591,615.28 0.00 0.00614,673.28

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,750.00 2,658.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,658.002,658.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,658.00 0.00 214,092.00 0.00 0.00216,750.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,923.28 20,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,400.0020,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,400.00 0.00 377,523.28 0.00 0.00397,923.28

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.0014,000.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,240.00 0.00 0.0010,240.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,050.00 0.00 0.0057,050.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (89,900.00) 0.00 0.00 250,693.03 222,757.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,757.16 222,757.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,757.16 0.00 27,935.87 0.00 0.00340,593.03

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,931,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,931,660.00 0.00 0.0025,931,660.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,160.00 0.00 0.0010,160.00

Chalk Allowance 5020311002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,921,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,921,500.00 0.00 0.0025,921,500.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040,320.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040,320.55 0.00 0.002,040,320.55

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5020321013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040,320.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,040,320.55 0.00 0.002,040,320.55

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (30,693.13) 0.00 0.00 349,308.00 310,308.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 310,308.00 310,308.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 310,308.00 0.00 39,000.00 0.00 0.00380,001.13

Utility Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 333,462.71 226,091.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,091.62 226,091.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,091.62 0.00 107,371.09 0.00 0.00333,462.71

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 333,462.71 226,091.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,091.62 226,091.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,091.62 0.00 107,371.09 0.00 0.00333,462.71

Communication Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255,674.36 27,726.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,726.68 27,726.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,726.68 0.00 227,947.68 0.00 0.00255,674.36

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,134.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,134.00 0.00 0.0096,134.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,498.36 27,726.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,726.68 27,726.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,726.68 0.00 127,771.68 0.00 0.00155,498.36

Mobile 5020502001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,322.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.0023,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 108,322.00 0.00 0.00131,322.00

Landline 5020502002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,176.36 4,726.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,726.684,726.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,726.68 0.00 19,449.68 0.00 0.0024,176.36

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.002,400.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,642.00 0.00 0.001,642.00

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00400.00

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 367,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 367,680.00 0.00 0.00367,680.00

Legal Services 5021101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00150,000.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,680.00 0.00 0.00212,680.00

General Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,958.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,958.51 0.00 0.00165,958.51

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,958.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,958.51 0.00 0.00165,958.51

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (161,795.87) 0.00 0.00 1,598,851.13 116,764.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,764.00 26,864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,864.00 0.00 1,482,087.13 89,900.00 0.001,760,647.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.001,000,000.00

Buildings 5021304001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.001,000,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (278,559.87) 0.00 0.00 482,087.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 482,087.13 0.00 0.00760,647.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (278,559.87) 0.00 0.00 356,187.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 356,187.13 0.00 0.00634,747.00

Information and Communication Technology 5021305003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,900.00 0.00 0.00125,900.00
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Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,764.00 0.00 0.00 116,764.00 116,764.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,764.00 26,864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,864.00 0.00 0.00 89,900.00 0.000.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 116,764.00 0.00 0.00 116,764.00 116,764.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,864.00116,764.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,864.00 0.00 0.00 89,900.00 0.000.00

Financial Assistance/Subsidy 0.00 (32,465,425.88) (32,465,425.88) 0.00 (6,172,781.07) (55,719,400.88) 23,253,975.00 55,359,316.09 68,043.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,043.81 68,043.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,043.81 0.00 55,291,272.28 0.00 0.0093,997,523.04

Subsidy to Operating Units 5021408000 0.00 (32,465,425.88) (32,465,425.88) 0.00 (6,172,781.07) (55,719,400.88) 23,253,975.00 55,359,316.09 68,043.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,043.81 68,043.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,043.81 0.00 55,291,272.28 0.00 0.0093,997,523.04

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20,147.00) 0.00 0.00 10,187.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,187.91 0.00 0.0030,334.91

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,871.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,871.25 0.00 0.009,871.25

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20,147.00) 0.00 0.00 316.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 316.66 0.00 0.0020,463.66

Labor and Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,322,348.67 0.00 0.00 1,818,178.12 523,513.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 523,513.53 523,513.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 523,513.53 0.00 1,294,664.59 0.00 0.00495,829.45

Labor and Wages 5021601000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,322,348.67 0.00 0.00 1,818,178.12 523,513.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 523,513.53 523,513.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 523,513.53 0.00 1,294,664.59 0.00 0.00495,829.45

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (718,856.00) 0.00 0.00 1,791,083.36 61,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,950.00 61,764.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,764.15 0.00 1,729,133.36 185.85 0.002,509,939.36

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (638,050.00) 0.00 0.00 1,649,289.36 61,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,950.00 61,764.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,764.15 0.00 1,587,339.36 185.85 0.002,287,339.36

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (80,806.00) 0.00 0.00 81,794.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,794.00 0.00 0.00162,600.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (80,806.00) 0.00 0.00 81,794.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,794.00 0.00 0.00162,600.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 3,682,800.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 171,054,167.95 167,941,253.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,941,253.70 9,373,126.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,373,126.57 0.00 3,112,914.25 158,568,127.13 0.00167,371,367.95

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 3,682,800.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 171,054,167.95 167,941,253.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,941,253.70 9,373,126.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,373,126.57 0.00 3,112,914.25 158,568,127.13 0.00167,371,367.95

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 3,682,800.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 171,054,167.95 167,941,253.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,941,253.70 9,373,126.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,373,126.57 0.00 3,112,914.25 158,568,127.13 0.00167,371,367.95

Buildings 5060404001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,367.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,367.95 0.00 0.0021,367.95

School Buildings 5060404002 0.00 3,682,800.00 3,682,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,682,800.00 171,032,800.00 167,941,253.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,373,126.57167,941,253.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,373,126.57 0.00 3,091,546.30 158,568,127.13 0.00167,350,000.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 (25,330,717.01) (25,330,717.01) 0.00 0.00 (56,561,002.01) 31,230,285.00 291,838,599.92 174,338,190.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,338,190.22 13,899,467.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,899,467.76 0.00 117,500,409.70 160,438,722.46 0.00317,169,316.93
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